(1/3)
004-02 / 20080915 / e533_mlz1608.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Multilayer, Magnetic Shielded)
MLZ Series  MLZ1608
This is a multilayered inductor primarily designed for choking
power lines. With one of the best resistance performance in the

Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Test frequency
L (MHz)
Test current
L (mA)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)typ.
DC resistance
(Ω)±30%
Rated current
(mA)
MLZ1608DR10MT 0.10 ±20% 25 1.0 600 0.14 700
MLZ1608DR22MT 0.22 ±20% 25 1.0 400 0.27 550
MLZ1608DR47MT 0.47 ±20% 25 1.0 260 0.42 400
MLZ1608A1R0MT 1.0 ±20% 10 1.0 170 0.17 150
MLZ1608A2R2MT 2.2 ±20% 10 1.0 120 0.30 100
MLZ1608E4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 2 0.1 70 0.50 60
MLZ1608E100MT 10.0 ±20% 2 0.1 50 0.90 40
MLZ1608A1R0WT 1.0 ±20% 10 1.0 170 0.15 190
MLZ1608A2R2WT 2.2 ±20% 10 1.0 120 0.25 130
MLZ1608M4R7WT 4.7 ±20% 2 0.1 70 0.50 120
MLZ1608M100WT 10.0 ±20% 2 0.1 50 1.05 90
1.6±0.15
0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2
0.
8±